The hpscb (Scheduled Bank)	The Himachal Pradesh State Co-operative Bank Ltd. Head Office - The Mall Shimlar(H.P.) -171001 (Bank of the State - For the State)			
Ref.No. StCB/HO/Estt/Misc-21/	/ 2024-25	© 0177-2804491-93 № info@hpscb.com Dated: <u>1</u> 7 August, 2024		
Head Office Order No. 96 / 2024-25				

(Transfers & Postings)

The following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect, in the interest of institution:-

S. No.	Name	From	То
1.	Sh. Umed Singh, Manager	B.O. Rajgarh	B.O. Nohradhar
2.	Sh. Vishal Arya, A.M.	B.O. Rajgarh	B.O. Nohradhar
3.	Ms. Priyanka Kumari, A.M.	B.O. Nohradhar	B.O. Rajgarh
4.	Sh. Mahipal, Peon	B.O. Nohradhar	Head Office
5.	Sh. Dalip Kumar, Peon	B.O. Rajgarh	B.O. Nohradhar
6.	Sh. Aashish Kumar, Peon	B.O. Nohradhar	B.O. Sangrah
7.	Sh. Mohinder Singh, Peon	B.O. Sangrah	B.O. Nohradhar
8.	Ms. Indira Devi, Peon	B.O. Nohradhar	B.O. Rajgarh

The concerned District Manager shall ensure immediate relieving of the transferees on receipt of this order, under intimation to Head Office.

Managing Director

Copy to:-

- 1. The employees concerned.
- 2. The General Managers at Head Office.
- 3. The District Manager/Branch Managers concerned.
- 4. The PS to Chairman for kind information of authority.
- 5. Office Order Book at Head Office.

Managing Director